
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 118 CONGRESS STREET 339 days Tue 1/28/14 Fri 5/15/15

2 DESIGN & PRECONSTRUCTION 73 days Tue 1/28/14 Thu 5/8/14

3
4 PRECONSTRUCTION 73 days Tue 1/28/14 Thu 5/8/14

5 DD PRICING 15 days Tue 1/28/14 Mon 2/17/14

6 CD BIDDING 15 days Thu 3/13/14 Wed 4/2/14

10 BUILDING PERMIT 30 days Thu 3/13/14 Wed 4/23/14

7 GMP REVIEW - WRC 5 days Thu 4/3/14 Wed 4/9/14

8 GMP PRESENT AND OWNER REVIEW 5 days Thu 4/10/14 Wed 4/16/14

9 OWNER FINANCING / CLOSING 12 days Wed 4/23/14 Thu 5/8/14

11
12
13 CONSTRUCTION 266 days Fri 5/9/14 Fri 5/15/15

14
15 SITE / FOUNDATION & UNDERGROUND MEP'S 39 days Fri 5/9/14 Wed 7/2/14

16 MOBILIZATION 1 day Fri 5/9/14 Fri 5/9/14

17 DEMO EXISTING BUILDINGS 10 days Fri 5/9/14 Thu 5/22/14

18 GRUB SITE AND REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PARKING 5 days Fri 5/16/14 Thu 5/22/14

19 LAYOUT FOR FOOTING AND FOUNDATION EXCAVATION 3 days Thu 5/22/14 Mon 5/26/14

20 EXCAVATE FOR FOOTINGS & FOUNDATIONS 5 days Fri 5/23/14 Thu 5/29/14

21 FORM & PLACE FOOTINGS & FOUNDATIONS 4 days Fri 5/30/14 Wed 6/4/14

25 EXCAVATE FOR UNDERGROUND MEP'S 5 days Fri 5/30/14 Thu 6/5/14

22 FOOTING AND FOUNDATION INSPECTIONS 1 day Thu 6/5/14 Thu 6/5/14

23 CMU STAIR TOWERS & ELEVATOR TOWER 20 days Thu 6/5/14 Wed 7/2/14

24 BACKFILL FOOTINGS & FOUNDATIONS 3 days Fri 6/6/14 Tue 6/10/14

26 INSTALL UNDERGROUND PLUMBING 5 days Fri 6/6/14 Thu 6/12/14

27 INSTALL UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL 5 days Fri 6/6/14 Thu 6/12/14

28 ROUGH UNDERGROUND PLUMBING INSPECTION 2 days Wed 6/11/14 Thu 6/12/14

29 ROUGH UNDERGOUND ELECTRICAL INSPECTION 2 days Wed 6/11/14 Thu 6/12/14

30 BACKFILL MEP'S 2 days Fri 6/13/14 Mon 6/16/14

31 PREP FOR CONCRETE (VAPOR BARRIER, WWM, ETC) 3 days Fri 6/13/14 Tue 6/17/14

32 PLACE CONCRETE SLAB 2 days Wed 6/18/14 Thu 6/19/14

33
34 BUILDING ENVELOPE 118 days Fri 6/20/14 Tue 12/2/14

35 1ST FLOOR - ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL/DECKING 5 days Fri 6/20/14 Thu 6/26/14

37 1ST FLOOR - FIREPROOFING 3 days Fri 6/27/14 Tue 7/1/14

39 2ND FLOOR - PREP AND POUR SOD 3 days Fri 6/27/14 Tue 7/1/14

36 1ST FLOOR - EXTERIOR WALLS - FRAME/SHEATH/INSUL 8 days Wed 7/2/14 Fri 7/11/14

40 2ND FLOOR - EXTERIOR WALLS 8 days Wed 7/2/14 Fri 7/11/14

41 3RD FLOOR - JOISTS AND DECKING 8 days Mon 7/14/14 Wed 7/23/14

42 3RD FLOOR - GYP CRETE 2 days Tue 7/22/14 Wed 7/23/14

43 3RD FLOOR - EXTERIOR WALLS 8 days Thu 7/24/14 Mon 8/4/14

44 4TH FLOOR - JOISTS AND DECKING 8 days Tue 8/5/14 Thu 8/14/14

45 4TH FLOOR GYP CRETE 2 days Wed 8/13/14 Thu 8/14/14

46 4TH FLOOR - EXTERIOR WALLS 8 days Fri 8/15/14 Tue 8/26/14

47 ROOF - TRUSSES AND DECKING & EPDM 15 days Wed 8/27/14 Tue 9/16/14

38 WINDOW INSTALL 25 days Wed 9/17/14 Tue 10/21/14

48 WEATHER TIGHT BUILDING 1 day Wed 10/22/14 Wed 10/22/14

49 SIDING 30 days Wed 10/22/14 Tue 12/2/14

50
51 FIRST FLOOR 58 days Mon 7/14/14 Wed 10/1/14

52 LAYOUT AND INSTALL CMU AND FRAME WALLS 15 days Mon 7/14/14 Fri 8/1/14

53 ROUGH IN WALL PLUMBING 8 days Wed 7/23/14 Fri 8/1/14

54 ROUGH IN MECHANICAL 8 days Wed 7/23/14 Fri 8/1/14

55 ROUGH IN WALL & CEILING ELECTRICAL 8 days Wed 7/23/14 Fri 8/1/14

56 ROUGH SPRINKLER 8 days Wed 7/23/14 Fri 8/1/14

57 ROUGH PLUMBING INSPECTION 1 day Mon 8/4/14 Mon 8/4/14

58 ROUGH ELECTRICAL & CEILING INSPECTION 1 day Mon 8/4/14 Mon 8/4/14

59 ROUGH BUIDING INSPECTION 1 day Mon 8/4/14 Mon 8/4/14

60 INSULATE, HANG, TAPE WALLS AND CEILINGS 5 days Tue 8/5/14 Mon 8/11/14

61 PRIME & FIRST COAT OF PAINT WALLS AND CEILINGS 5 days Tue 8/12/14 Mon 8/18/14

62 INSTALL DOORS AND HARDWARE 5 days Tue 8/12/14 Mon 8/18/14

63 INSTALL FLOORING AND PROTECT 5 days Tue 8/19/14 Mon 8/25/14

64 FINISH PAINT WALLS 10 days Tue 8/19/14 Mon 9/1/14

65 MEP FINISHES 10 days Tue 9/2/14 Mon 9/15/14

66 PUNCHLIST AND FINAL CLEANING 10 days Tue 9/16/14 Mon 9/29/14

67 LOAD IN & ASSEMBLE FURNITURE 2 days Tue 9/30/14 Wed 10/1/14

68
69 SECOND FLOOR 99 days Thu 7/24/14 Tue 12/9/14

71 LAYOUT AND FRAME INTERIOR WALLS, CEILINGS & SO 20 days Thu 7/24/14 Wed 8/20/14
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7/2 2ND FLOOR - EXTERIOR WALLS8 days

7/14 3RD FLOOR - JOISTS AND DECKING8 days

7/22 3RD FLOOR - GYP CRETE

7/24 3RD FLOOR - EXTERIOR WALLS8 days

8/5 4TH FLOOR - JOISTS AND DECKING8 days

8/13 4TH FLOOR GYP CRETE

8/15 4TH FLOOR - EXTERIOR WALLS8 days

8/27 ROOF - TRUSSES AND DECKING & EPDM15 days

9/17 WINDOW INSTALL25 days

10/22 WEATHER TIGHT BUILDING

10/22 SIDING30 days

7/14 FIRST FLOOR58 days

7/14 LAYOUT AND INSTALL CMU AND FRAME WALLS15 days

7/23 ROUGH IN WALL PLUMBING8 days

7/23 ROUGH IN MECHANICAL8 days
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7/24 SECOND FLOOR99 days

7/24 LAYOUT AND FRAME INTERIOR WALLS, CEILINGS & SOFFITS20 days
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

72 ROUGH IN WALL PLUMBING 5 days Thu 8/14/14 Wed 8/20/14

73 ROUGH IN MECHANICAL 5 days Thu 8/14/14 Wed 8/20/14

74 ROUGH IN WALL & CEILING ELECTRICAL 5 days Thu 8/14/14 Wed 8/20/14

75 ROUGH SPRINKLER 5 days Thu 8/14/14 Wed 8/20/14

76 ROUGH PLUMBING INSPECTION 1 day Thu 8/21/14 Thu 8/21/14

77 ROUGH ELECTRICAL & CEILING INSPECTION 1 day Thu 8/21/14 Thu 8/21/14

78 ROUGH BUIDING INSPECTION 1 day Thu 8/21/14 Thu 8/21/14

79 INSULATE, HANG, TAPE WALLS AND CEILINGS 30 days Fri 8/22/14 Thu 10/2/14

80 PRIME & FIRST COAT OF PAINT WALLS AND CEILINGS 20 days Fri 9/12/14 Thu 10/9/14

84 INSTALL DOORS AND HARDWARE 5 days Fri 10/3/14 Thu 10/9/14

83 INSTALL FLOORING AND PROTECT 5 days Wed 10/8/14 Tue 10/14/14

70 INSTALL MILLWORK 20 days Mon 10/13/14 Fri 11/7/14

85 FINISH PAINT 10 days Mon 11/3/14 Fri 11/14/14

81 MEP FINISHES 10 days Mon 11/10/14 Fri 11/21/14

82 PUNCHLIST AND FINAL CLEANING 10 days Mon 11/24/14 Fri 12/5/14

86 LOAD IN & ASSEMBLE FURNITURE 2 days Mon 12/8/14 Tue 12/9/14

87
88 THIRD FLOOR 107 days Fri 8/15/14 Mon 1/12/15

89 LAYOUT AND FRAME INTERIOR WALLS, CEILINGS & SO 20 days Fri 8/15/14 Thu 9/11/14

90 ROUGH IN WALL PLUMBING 5 days Fri 9/5/14 Thu 9/11/14

91 ROUGH IN MECHANICAL 5 days Fri 9/5/14 Thu 9/11/14

92 ROUGH IN WALL & CEILING ELECTRICAL 5 days Fri 9/5/14 Thu 9/11/14

93 ROUGH SPRINKLER 5 days Fri 9/5/14 Thu 9/11/14

94 ROUGH PLUMBING INSPECTION 1 day Fri 9/12/14 Fri 9/12/14

95 ROUGH ELECTRICAL & CEILING INSPECTION 1 day Fri 9/12/14 Fri 9/12/14

96 ROUGH BUIDING INSPECTION 1 day Fri 9/12/14 Fri 9/12/14

97 INSULATE, HANG, TAPE WALLS AND CEILINGS 30 days Mon 9/15/14 Fri 10/24/14

98 PRIME & FIRST COAT OF PAINT WALLS AND CEILINGS 20 days Mon 10/6/14 Fri 10/31/14

99 INSTALL DOORS AND HARDWARE 5 days Mon 10/27/14 Fri 10/31/14

100 INSTALL FLOORING AND PROTECT 8 days Thu 10/30/14 Mon 11/10/14

101 INSTALL MILLWORK 25 days Fri 11/7/14 Thu 12/11/14

102 FINISH PAINT 10 days Fri 12/5/14 Thu 12/18/14

103 MEP FINISHES 10 days Fri 12/12/14 Thu 12/25/14

104 PUNCHLIST AND FINAL CLEANING 10 days Fri 12/26/14 Thu 1/8/15

105 LOAD IN & ASSEMBLE FURNITURE 2 days Fri 1/9/15 Mon 1/12/15

106
107 FOURTH FLOOR 104 days Wed 9/17/14 Mon 2/9/15

108 LAYOUT AND FRAME INTERIOR WALLS, CEILINGS & SO 20 days Wed 9/17/14 Tue 10/14/14

109 ROUGH IN WALL PLUMBING 5 days Wed 10/8/14 Tue 10/14/14

110 ROUGH IN MECHANICAL 5 days Wed 10/8/14 Tue 10/14/14

111 ROUGH IN WALL & CEILING ELECTRICAL 5 days Wed 10/8/14 Tue 10/14/14

112 ROUGH SPRINKLER 5 days Wed 10/8/14 Tue 10/14/14

113 ROUGH PLUMBING INSPECTION 1 day Wed 10/15/14 Wed 10/15/14

114 ROUGH ELECTRICAL & CEILING INSPECTION 1 day Wed 10/15/14 Wed 10/15/14

115 ROUGH BUIDING INSPECTION 1 day Wed 10/15/14 Wed 10/15/14

116 INSULATE, HANG, TAPE WALLS AND CEILINGS 30 days Thu 10/16/14 Wed 11/26/14

117 PRIME & FIRST COAT OF PAINT WALLS AND CEILINGS 20 days Thu 11/6/14 Wed 12/3/14

118 INSTALL DOORS AND HARDWARE 5 days Thu 11/27/14 Wed 12/3/14

119 INSTALL FLOORING AND PROTECT 8 days Tue 12/2/14 Thu 12/11/14

121 INSTALL MILLWORK 25 days Fri 12/12/14 Thu 1/15/15

120 FINISH PAINT 10 days Fri 1/9/15 Thu 1/22/15

122 MEP FINISHES 10 days Fri 1/16/15 Thu 1/29/15

123 PUNCHLIST AND FINAL CLEANING 10 days Fri 1/23/15 Thu 2/5/15

124 LOAD IN & ASSEMBLE FURNITURE 2 days Fri 2/6/15 Mon 2/9/15

125
126 LANDSCAPE & HARDSCAPE 15 days Mon 4/27/15 Fri 5/15/15

127 INSTALL CURBING 2 days Mon 4/27/15 Tue 4/28/15

128 PREP SUBGRADE FOR SIDEWALKS 3 days Wed 4/29/15 Fri 5/1/15

129 PREP & PLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS 3 days Mon 5/4/15 Wed 5/6/15

130 INSTALL TREES 2 days Thu 5/7/15 Fri 5/8/15

131 LOAM PLANTING BEDS 2 days Thu 5/7/15 Fri 5/8/15

132 INSTALL PLANTINGS 2 days Thu 5/7/15 Fri 5/8/15

135 PREP SUBGRADE FOR ASPHALT 3 days Thu 5/7/15 Mon 5/11/15

133 SEED/SOD GRASS AREAS 2 days Mon 5/11/15 Tue 5/12/15

134 STAKE TREES 1 day Mon 5/11/15 Mon 5/11/15

136 PLACE ASPHALT ROADWAYS & PARKING AREAS 3 days Tue 5/12/15 Thu 5/14/15

137 ASPHALT STRIPING 1 day Fri 5/15/15 Fri 5/15/15

8/14 ROUGH IN WALL PLUMBING5 da

8/14 ROUGH IN MECHANICAL5 da

8/14 ROUGH IN WALL & CEILING ELECTRICAL5 da

8/14 ROUGH SPRINKLER5 da

8/21 ROUGH PLUMBING INSPECTION

8/21 ROUGH ELECTRICAL & CEILING INSPECTION

8/21 ROUGH BUIDING INSPECTION

8/22 INSULATE, HANG, TAPE WALLS AND CEILINGS30 days

9/12 PRIME & FIRST COAT OF PAINT WALLS AND CEILINGS20 days

10/3 INSTALL DOORS AND HARDWARE5 da

10/8 INSTALL FLOORING AND PROTECT 5 da

10/13 INSTALL MILLWORK 20 days

11/3 FINISH PAINT 10 days

11/10 MEP FINISHES10 days

11/24 PUNCHLIST AND FINAL CLEANING10 days

12/8 LOAD IN & ASSEMBLE FURNITURE

8/15 THIRD FLOOR107 days

8/15 LAYOUT AND FRAME INTERIOR WALLS, CEILINGS & SOFFITS20 days

9/5 ROUGH IN WALL PLUMBING5 da

9/5 ROUGH IN MECHANICAL5 da

9/5 ROUGH IN WALL & CEILING ELECTRICAL5 da

9/5 ROUGH SPRINKLER5 da

9/12 ROUGH PLUMBING INSPECTION

9/12 ROUGH ELECTRICAL & CEILING INSPECTION

9/12 ROUGH BUIDING INSPECTION

9/15 INSULATE, HANG, TAPE WALLS AND CEILINGS30 days

10/6 PRIME & FIRST COAT OF PAINT WALLS AND CEILINGS20 days

10/27 INSTALL DOORS AND HARDWARE5 

10/30 INSTALL FLOORING AND PROTECT 8 days

11/7 INSTALL MILLWORK 25 days

12/5 FINISH PAINT10 days

12/12 MEP FINISHES10 days

12/26 PUNCHLIST AND FINAL CLEANING10 days

1/9 LOAD IN & ASSEMBLE FURNITURE2 

9/17 FOURTH FLOOR104 days

9/17 LAYOUT AND FRAME INTERIOR WALLS, CEILINGS & SOFFITS20 days

10/8 ROUGH IN WALL PLUMBING5 da

10/8 ROUGH IN MECHANICAL5 da

10/8 ROUGH IN WALL & CEILING ELECTRICAL5 da

10/8 ROUGH SPRINKLER5 da

10/15 ROUGH PLUMBING INSPECTION

10/15 ROUGH ELECTRICAL & CEILING INSPECTION

10/15 ROUGH BUIDING INSPECTION

10/16 INSULATE, HANG, TAPE WALLS AND CEILINGS30 days

11/6 PRIME & FIRST COAT OF PAINT WALLS AND CEILINGS20 days

11/27 INSTALL DOORS AND HARDWARE5 da

12/2 INSTALL FLOORING AND PROTECT 8 days

12/12 INSTALL MILLWORK 25 days

1/9 FINISH PAINT10 days

1/16 MEP FINISHES10 days

1/23 PUNCHLIST AND FINAL CLEANING10 days

2/6 LOAD IN & ASSEMBLE FURNITURE2 
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4/27 INSTALL CURBING
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5/11 STAKE TREES
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